

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
REVIEW PETITION(C) NOS.748-749 OF 2012  
IN  
WRIT PETITION(C) NOS. 423/2010 AND 10/2011

Union of India ..Petitioner  
versus  
Centre for Public Interest Litigation  
and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Letter dated 08.05.2012 circulated by Shri D.S. Mahra, Advocate on Record for the Union of India is rejected. However, the oral request made by Ms. Indira Jaising, the learned Additional Solicitor General to withdraw the review petitions is accepted.

The review petitions are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI; .....J.  
MAY 10, 2012 [K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]  
ITEM NO.302 COURT NO.5 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 748-749 OF 2012 IN W.P(C) 423/2010

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEN.FOR PIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG

Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Anoopam Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

In Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The review petitions are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]